PD30KN16 Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number PD30KN16-DG
Manufacturer KYOCERA AVX
Manufacturer Product Number PD30KN16
Description DIODE MODULE GP 1600V 30A
Detailed Description Diode Array 1 Pair Series Connection 1600 V 30A Ch
assis Mount Module
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935
This model PD30KN16 is available at DiGi Electronics.
DiGi Electronics offers a global database of semiconductor and electronic component datasheets.
We welcome your inquiries regarding pricing, lead time, or other product-related questions.
Purchase and inquiry
Manufacturer Product Number: Manufacturer:
PD30KN16 KYOCERA AVX
Series:
-
Diode Configuration:
1 Pair Series Connection
Voltage - DC Reverse (Vr) (Max):
1600 V
Voltage - Forward (Vf) (Max) @ If:
1.29 V @ 90 A
Current - Reverse Leakage @ Vr:
5 mA @ 1600 V
Mounting Type:
Chassis Mount
Supplier Device Package:
Module
Product Status:
Obsolete
Technology:
Standard
Current - Average Rectified (Io) (per Diode):
30A
Speed:
Standard Recovery >500ns, > 200mA (Io)
Operating Temperature - Junction:
-40°C ~ 150°C
Package / Case:
Module
Environmental & Export classification
Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL):
1  (Unlimited)
HTSUS:
8541.10.0080
ECCN:
EAR99
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
Ｅ s
■回
■最
く
R
非
N
平
A
実
R
サ
Su
電
I S
動
O
保
St
絶
Is
締
M
■電
ピ
P
ピ
P
熱
T
接
T
質  量
Appro
PD30KN16 KYOCERA AVX DIODE MODULE GP 1600V 30A
ＤＩＯＤ
路図  CIRCUIT
大定格 Ｍaximum Ratings
項  目
Parameter
り返しピーク逆電圧 *1
epetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
くり返しピーク逆電圧 *1
on Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
項  目
Parameter
記
Sym
均整流電流 *1
verage Rectified
Output Current
Io
効順電流 *1
MS Forward Current IF(R
ージ順電流 *1
rge Forward Current
IF
流二乗時間積 *1
quared t I
作接合温度範囲
perating Junction
Temperature Range
T
存温度範囲
orage Temperature Range
Ts
縁耐圧
olation Voltage
V
ベース部
Mounting
付トルク
ounting
Torque
主端子部
Terminal
Ｆ
気的特性  Electrical Characteristi
項  目
Parameter
記
Sym
ーク逆電流 *1
eak Reverse Current IR
ーク順電圧 *1
eak Forward Voltage V
抵抗 *1
hermal Resistance
Rt
触熱抵抗 *1
hermal Resistance
Rt
 －－－ 約  g
ximate Weight
30Ａ Avg 16００ Ｖolt
■外形寸法図  OUTLINE DRAWING
耐圧クラス  Grade 記号
 Symbol PD30KN16
VRRM 1600
VRSM 1700
 号
bol
条  件
Conditions
定格
Max.Rate
(AV)
商用周波数180°通電 Tc=125℃
Half Sine Wave 30
MS) 47
SM
50Hz正弦半波，1ｻｲｸﾙ，非くり返し
Half Sine Wave, 1Pulse, Non-Repetitive
60
2t 2～10ms 180
jw -40 ～
tg -40 ～
iso 端子－ベース間，AC 1分間
Terminal to Base, AC 1min. 250
ｻー ﾏﾙｺﾝﾊ゚ ｳﾝﾄ゙ 塗布
Greased M5 2.4 ～
M5 2.4 ～
cs
号
bol
条  件
Conditions
特性値（
Maximu
M
Tj=150℃，VRM=VRRM 5
FM
Tj= 25℃，IFM= 90A 1.2
h(j-c)
接合部－ケース間（Tc測定点チップ直下）
Junction to Case 0.4
h(c-f)
ｹー ｽ-ﾌｨﾝ間，ｻー ﾏﾙｺﾝﾊ゚ ｳﾝﾄ゙ 塗布
Case to Fin, Greased 0.
*1：１アーム当りの値 Value Per 1 Arm
PD30KN16
Dimension:［mm］
単位
Unit
V
V
値
d Value
単位
Unit
A
A
0 A
0 A2ｓ
 +150 ℃
 +125 ℃
0 V
 2.8 N・m
 2.8 N・m
最大）
m Value
単位
Unit
mA
9 V
8 ℃/W
3 ℃/W
.
■定格・特性曲線
PD30KN16 KYOCERA AVX DIODE MODULE GP 1600V 30A
OUR CERTIFICATE
DiGi provide top-quality products and perfect service for customer worldwide through standardization, technological innovation and
continuous improvement.  DiGi through third-party certification, we striciy control the quality of products and services. Welcome your RFQ to
Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
DiGi is a global authorized distributor of electronic components.
RFQ Email: Info@DiGi-Electronics.com
Tel: +00 852-30501935